
 

 

Girls High School Basketball Schedule 
2025-2026 Season 

Date Round Girls Basketball 

Tuesday, September 30, 2025 1 
Korah at Superior Heights 

 
St. Mary’s at White Pines 

 
Wednesday, October 1, 2025 

 
1 Korah at St. Mary’s 

Thursday, October 2, 2025 1 
 

Superior Heights at White Pines 
 

Tuesday, October 7, 2025 1 
Superior Heights at St. Mary’s 

 
White Pines at Korah 

Thursday, October 9, 2025 2 
Superior Heights at Korah 

 
White Pines at St. Mary’s 

Thanksgiving – Monday, October 13, 2025 
Wednesday, October 15  – City Cross Country Meet 

 
Tuesday, October 14, 2025 

 
2 Korah at White Pines 

Thursday, October 16, 2025 2 
 

St. Mary’s at Superior Heights 
 

Tuesday, October 21, 2025 
 2 

White Pines at Superior Heights 
 

St. Mary’s at Korah 

Thursday, October 23, 2025 3 
Korah at Superior Heights 

 
St. Mary’s at White Pines 

Tuesday, October 28, 2025 3 
Superior Heights at St. Mary’s 

 
White Pines at Korah 

Thursday, October 30, 2025 3 
Superior Heights at White Pines 

 
Korah at St. Mary’s 

Tuesday, November 4, 2025 Semi-Finals 
1st v 4th 
2nd v 3rd 

Locations to be determined 

Friday, November 7, 2025 Finals Winners of Semi-final games 
At Superior Heights 

Start Times:  Junior – 5:30pm, Senior – 7:00pm 

                                                          


